
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002767-2025 

Tender

North Northamptonshire Council Adults Tier 2 Weight
Management Provider Framework

North Northamptonshire Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002767
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d697  
Published 27 January 2025, 5:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

41 Meadow Road

KETTERING

NN168TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001263000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002767-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002767-2025
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council Adults Tier 2 Weight Management Provider Framework

Reference number

NC00000561

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council seek to commission a framework of service providers to
deliver an accessible Adults Tier 2 Weight Management service for residents of North
Northamptonshire. This will support adults with obesity to achieve a healthier lifestyle
through nutrition and physical activity, and an improved understanding of how to maintain
a healthy lifestyle. It will also need to establish links within the local weight management
care pathway (e.g. tier 1 prevention, tier 3 and 4 support/referral pathways, type 2
diabetes pathway and children and young people).

The framework will run for a period of two years, between 1st April 2025 and 31st March
2027. 

The framework will consist of two lots:

LOT 1: Award one provider to deliver a rolling 12-week programme for residents across
the whole North Northamptonshire, running for an un-interrupted 2-year period. 

LOT 2: Providers will be ranked based on the quality of tender responses, and the Council
will direct award providers based on quality, service need and provider capacity to meet
the needs of priority groups in North Northamptonshire.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £270,500



Page 4 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1: Tier 2 Weight Management Service - Universal Provision

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1: Tier 2 Weight Management Service - Universal Provision

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2: Targeted Weight Management Programmes

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire



Page 5 to 5

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2: Targeted Weight Management Programmes

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-12-16T09:44:04+0000
	TCPDF




